# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM706277

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SYNNEX Corporation		10/22/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TD SYNNEX Corporation	
Street Address:	8700 S. Price Road	
City:	Tempe	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85284	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97005156	TD SYNNEX
Serial Number:	97005176	TD SYNNEX

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8777697945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 858-678-5070 Email: tmdoctc@fr.com

**Correspondent Name:** Nancy Ly Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1022

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	44723-0754001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nancy Ly
SIGNATURE:	/nll/
DATE SIGNED:	02/03/2022

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=DE Dept of State; TD Synnex Corporation (3699364)#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 007611 FRAME: 0464

900673701

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 09:10 AM 10/22/2021
FILED 09:10 AM 10/22/2021
SR 20213585513 - File Number 3699364

#### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF

# RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF

# SYNNEX CORPORATION

SYNNEX Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: The original Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware on September 4, 2003.

SECOND: This amendment to the Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation as set forth below has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware by the directors of the Corporation.

THIRD: Article I of the Restated Certificate of Incorporation as presently in effect is amended to read in its entirety as follows effective November 3, 2021 at 12:01 am Eastern Time:

"The name of the corporation is TD SYNNEX Corporation (the "Corporation")."

FOURTH: All other provisions of the Restated Certificate of Incorporation remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate to be signed by its Chief Legal Officer and Corporate Secretary this 22nd day of October 2021.

SYNNEX CORPORATION

David Vetter Chief Legal Officer and Corporate Secretary

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007611 FRAME: 0465

RECORDED: 02/03/2022